Hallowell K. Troutman

(-21 Mar 1952)

Troutman, Hallowell K. On Friday, March 21, 1952, at Georgetown University Hospital, Hallowell K. Troutman of 125 12th st. n.e., beloved son of Lynn H. Troutman and the late Lilly May Troutman, nephew of Mrs. De Witt C. Croissant. Friends may call at the Lee Funeral Home, 4th st. and Mass. ave. n.e., where services will be held on Monday, March 24, at 2 p.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

Troutman, Hallowell K. A special communication of Harmony Lodge, No. 17, F.A.A.M., has been called for Monday, March 24, 1952, at 1 p.m., at the Masonic Temple, 13th st. and New York ave. n.w., for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother, Hallowell K. Troutman. The members of the lodge are urged to attend. By order of the master.

Kurt F. Blady

Attest: J.R. Zimmerman, Sec.

The Evening Star, March 23, 1952, p. B-35

Hallowell Troutman, Store Credit Official

Hallowell K. Troutman, 61, assistant credit manager of S. Kann Sons Co., died Friday after a brief illness at Georgetown University Hospital.

Mr. Troutman, a native of Washington, was employed by Kann's more than 43 years. He served as first president of the store employes' "10 to 50 Year Club."

Mr. Troutman, who lived at 125 Twelfth street N.E, was a member of the Washington Board of Trade and the District Retail Credit Association. He also belonged to the Harmony Masonic Lodge, the Masonic Veteran Association, and was a past president of the Masonic Club Boosters, National League of Masonic Clubs.

He is survived by his father, Lynn H. Troutman, of the home address. Services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow at the Lee funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E. Burial will be at Congressional Cemetery.